¢91

44 357660-MN8
45 452-2912422-02

27

28

& .

Puc. 72. Peccopsl 3anHue (2912)/2
Fig. 72. Rear springs (2912)/2

250512-M29

4510-2902430

4510-2902450
252156-N2

201499-MN2

g\w

29

30

3

32
33

35
36

37

40

42

46-2912408

452-2912412-01

69-2912418

252138-MN8

250690-MN8

45111-2902446-b
4511-2902447-b

294432-N

45110-2902444
45110-2902445

201497-N29

469-2902622-01

45110-2902430

252156-N2

45110-2902450

252156-N2

201499-MN2



991

40

37

38

39

41

43

42

451-2905545-01

451-2905432

451-2905544-01

252157-M29

250515-MN29

250634-MN29

252158-112

36 451-2915418-10

451-2905432

38 451-2905544-01

39 252157-M29 %\% g @ "

/
40 451-2905545-01—( é{/ v
41 250515-MN29 DA

Puc. 73. Amoptu3zatopsi 3agaue (2915)/2
Fig. 73. Rear shock absorbers (2915)/2



LI91

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
73 37 451-2905432 453111 5287 8 Brysika npoyuiHbl aMopTU3aTopa Shock absorber eye ring bushing
38 451-2905544-01 453111 1149 4 [Tait6a 12,5 nanblia aMmopTU3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
39 252157-112 459816 6008 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
40 451-2905545-01 453111 1150 4 [ait6a 17,5 manbua aMopTU3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
41 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 Taiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
42 252158-112 459816 6009 2 LIaii6a 14 npyxuHHast Spring washer 14
43 250634-1129 459553 1262 2 laiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
* - CoctaB amoprtuzatopa cM. I1/rp 2905
Shock absorber content refer to subgroup 2905
I'PYIIIIA 31. KOJIECA A CTYIIMIIbI
GROUP 31. WHEELS AND HUBS
KonnyecTBo Ha MoArpyIniy
Quantity per subgroup
Neo ];fl LFP?I; O6o3HaueHue neTann R
pI/.IC, Ha puc. (C6Op(.)qu.ﬁ SIS Kon OKII VA3-37419 HamenoBanue Description
RE [Ref. No| ~ Desienationolpart OKMcode | yasaosm | YA333036 | yas 3303
% |'in Fig. unt VA3-3909 | ya3. 39005 | YA3-33039
YA3-39099
YA3-2206
YA3-22069
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
oarpymna 3101. Koneca
Subgroup 3101. Wheels
74 1 450-3101015-01 4531117221 5 5 5 Koneco 6L-15 Wheel 6L-15
Moarpymna 3103. Ctynunbl nepeaHnx M 3aJHAX KOJEC
Subgroup 3103. Front and Rear Wheel Hubs
74 2 69-3103010-13 4543150785 4 4 4 Crynuiia 1 TOpMO3HOI 6apabaH B cOope Hub and brake drum in assy
3 20-3101040-b 454311 0194 20 20 20 Taiika GonTa CTynmMubI Kojeca ‘Wheel hub bolt nut
4 69-2401055 454315 0568 4 4 4 [ai16a 3amouHast Lock washer
5 69-2401052 454315 0567 8 8 8 laiika TOMIIUITHUKOB CTYITHIIHI Hub bearing nut
6 69-3103015-01 454315 2803 4 4 4 Crynuiia Kosieca Wheel hub
7 61-121168 454311 0840 4 4 4 [HIait6a cronopHast Lock washer
8 3151-3103025 454321 0376 8 8 8 TMoammmnHuk Bearing
9 69-3103024 4543150787 8 8 8 Konb1o ynopHoe noalmMnHuKoB Bearing thrust ring
10 469-3103032 454316 2029 4 4 4 [lai16a ynopHas callbHMKa CTYMULIbI Hub gland thrust washer



891

1 450-3101015-01

N

69-3103010-13

w

20-3101040-b

4 69-2401055

5 69-2401052

6 69-3103015-01

7 61-121168

3151-3103025

69-3103024

10 469-3103032

11 3741-3103038

12 469-3103055

13  452-3103060

14 20-3103008-5 %@

Puc. 74. Koneca (3101), ctynuiisl iepeaHux u 3aaHux koiec (3103)
Fig. 74. Wheels (3101), front and rear wheel hubs (3103)



691

1 2| 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
74 11 3741-3103038 45 31150028 4 4 MaHXeTa CTYIUIIBI C PYXXUHOI B cOope Hub collar with spring in assy
12 469-3103055 454316 2851 4 4 4 ITpoknanka MaciooTpaxarenst Qil slinger gasket
13 452-3103060 4531117645 4 4 Macnootpaxateb Qil slinger
14 20-3103008-b 454311 0562 20 20 20 Bounr cTynuisl Kojeca ‘Wheel hub bolt
- BK-69-3103006-14 4543150784 Crynuiia 1 TOpMO3HOIt 6bapabaH KoJeca Wheel hub and brake drum (set* for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT* /IJIs1 3aITaCHBIX YacTeii)
* - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
69-3103010-13 4543150785 1 Crynuua, TOpMO3HO# 6apabaH ¥ HapyXXHbIE KOJIbLA MOIIIUITHAKA Hub, brake drum and bearing outer races
3151-3103027 2 Konbl1o BHyTpeHHEe MOAIIMITHIKA C POJIMKaMU B cOope Bearing inner race with rollers in assy
350007 6 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
IMoarpynna 3105. /lepxaTteisb 3anacHOro KoJjieca
Subgroup 3105. Spare Wheel Carrier
75 1 3741-3105045 45 31352251 1 - - Iepxaresb 3aI1aCHOTO KoJjieca B cOope Spare wheel carrier in assy
2 260085-1129 459862 1080 2 2 - MManew 12x30 Pin 12x30
3 258054-1129 459817 1068 3 3 - ImmmaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
4 3741-3105055 453135 2256 1 1 - CekTop nepkareJisl 3al1acHOTro Kojieca B coope Spare wheel carrier sector in assy
5 260116-1129 459862 1111 1 1 - Manew 14x60 Pin 14x60
6 451-3105059 4531111259 | 1 - CrepxeHb aepKaresisi 3armacHoro Kosieca Spare wheel carrier stem
7 20-3101040-b 4543110194 2 2 - laiika kperieHUs KoJieca Wheel nut
8 33036-3105045 453136 1219 - | - JepxaTesb 3a11acHOTO KoJjieca B coope Spare wheel carrier in assy
9 200375-1129 459326 1117 - 1 Boar M12x80 Bolt M12x80
10 293391-1129 459952 6528 - - 1 Laii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
11 4511-3105010 453111 1246 - - 1 Jepxaresb 3aacHOro Kojieca Spare wheel carrier
12 M-7096 454311 0361 - - 1 Konb1io cTonmopHoe raiiku aepxaresnst Spare wheel carrier nut circlip
13 20-3105018-b 454311 0564 - - 1 laiika mepxaress 3ammacHOTO KoJieca Spare wheel carrier nut
14 210393-1129 459382 1059 - - 3 Bont M8x100 Bolt M8x100
15 4511-3105052 453111 5631 - - 1 [Monknanka ynopa Prop liner
16 4511-3105051-10 453111 5630 - - 1 Vrop 3amacHoro Koieca Spare wheel prop
17 250610-1129 459553 1255 - - 3 laiika M8 Nut M8
IMoarpynna 3106. [TokpbimKs 1 KaMepbl
Subgroup 3106. Tyres and Tubes
75 18 469-3106010-01 454316 3529 5 5 5 una 215/90-15 monenu S1-245-1 B cbope Tyre 215/90-15 model f-245-1 in assy
19 469-3106015-01 45 4316 3530 5 5 5 MMoxkpeiika 215/90-15 monenu S-245-1 Tyre 215/90-15 model -245-1
20 469-3106020 454316 3053 5 5 5 Kamepa 215/90-15 Tube 215/90-15





